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THE JlINlST&B. OF S1'ATE IN l'HE supl)Oltln8 a Cowdiftated ...... ch pro-
~ OJ' DEFBNCB (SHlU ject oa. 'Amorphous 6fa,telials' skIce SHt'VRAJ V. PATIL).: (a) 334: Anny urra includlq ~r h on m$lUc Officer, are emploYed in the 001" PSse8. Sample tapes til metallic Organisation, as on 31-3-1981, out of glasses with dUl'ere1'lt compoaitioras which 235 are r ~ ~ have been prepared using Me1t-1pin-

(b) to (d). Though the Army Offi- ning Techniques. An Expert Commit-
cers in toe D.G.I. Organisation do not tee has been constituted to examine normally perform military dUties cx- the aspects on ~hi h further research cept in the broad sense of performing is to be undertaken and to recommend
.functions to enable the country's de- a coordinated project.

fence forces to remain efficient, they Indication Of r ~ of Mus'ims In
.are liable to perform such duties if eensos
.required. by the Army Headquarters.
'The Army Officers., who are inducted.
into the 001 Organisation undergo
military training including specialised training in weapons and equipment
which enables them to effectively discharge their duties in the DGI Organisation.

There is a provision' :for half-yearly
physical proficiency test for officers.
There is no arrangement for providing them regular P.T .. However, ~h~

officers themselves try to keep medically fit •.

(e) The medical r ~ applIcable to permanently seconded officerr.;
in the DGI organisation are at present the same as for i r~ of the Army Medical Corps, who are subject to military duties.

Research aDd development programme of metallic glass

8267, SHRI JANARDHANA POOJ-
ARY: Will the Minister of SCIENCE
.t\ND TECHNOLOGY be ~ to state:

(a) whether the Indian metaillur-
gists have developed a metanic ~

(b) if so, whether Government ha'l1e decided to launch a majQr nationa 1 programme for its research-and ue-
velopment; and

(c) if SO, the details in thiS' regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF SCIENCE AND
rrBCHNOLOGY, ELECTRONICS AND
ENVIRONMENT (SHRI C. P. N.
SINGH): (a) to (e). DST has been

8268, SHR1 ~  SHASTRI:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that during Census, the religiOn of Muslims ~

indicated only by the letter 'M' in-Rot.ead of ,writing 'Islam'.

(b) whether it is also a fact that the mother tongue of Muslims who indicated it as 'Urdu' has been indicated only by the letter 'U' and that too with pencil: and

(e) i'f so, t,he justification therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA ,MAKWANA):
( a ) The instructions to enumerators for filling up the question on religion stated that they should Use abbreviations in the case of major religions.
The instructions read as follows:

"In answering this question, use the following abbreviations:

For Hindus,
For Muslims,
For Christians,
For Sikhs,
For Buddhists.
For Jains.

Write 'Ir
Write 'M
Write 'C'
Write cS'
Write '9
Write '1'

For the others. record the actual religion as returned fully."

However. wherever local representations were received that the word 'Islam' should be written as such, tbiCJ was done. The abbreviations have been used for convenience of the enumerator.
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(b) The instructions to the ~

rator. for recordin, mother tongue 'Were that un. should be recorded in full as returned by the respondent.
Use ot abbreviations in the case ot mother tongue was not allowed. No specific instructions were issued that entries should not -be made in pencil but normally enumerators use ink or ball point pens.

( c) Does not arise.

DeftDition of backwardMss

8269. SHRI R. rt. RAKESH: -'R'ill
the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government have evolved any definition of the term' backwarness' at national level in view of conditions of backwardness prevailing in thE' country;
and

(b) if so. the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):
(a) and (b). There is no single definition of 'backwardness'. Due to <:.he lack o'{ data On levels of living at W:1C required level of detail, an indication of the nature and spread of ~ r ness' has to be obtained from measu!"-
es reflecting agricultUral alld industrial productivity. the degree of Conl-
mercialisation, levels 'Of social development, the availability of i r r ~

ture, etc.

Setting up of IndUstrieg in BaSti, U.P.

8270. SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA
PANDEY: Will the Minister df. IN-DUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether district Basti in U.P. has been considered an industorially backward area;

tb) if so, the steps being taken f I) locate some industrial units in that district; and

(c) the details of the industries proposed to be set up?

THE 1~  OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI

~ CKANAM'A): <a) Yes
Sir, in.4uJtrill unit. set up fh the industrially backward Basti district are eligible to concessional finance facilities and to the Central Scheme of Investment Subsidy.

(b) and (c) An action plan has been prepared by the DIe ic1entifyin, agro based, forest based, textile baBed and engineering based i ~ri 1.Ulits as candidate industries. The action pIau is being implemented by the State Government. The task force set up under the nucleus plant programme for U.P., will also be assessing suitable project possibilities and linked ancillary potential in Basti dist.rict also.

Transfer Of task to HAL from. Air
Foree

8271. SHRI L. S. TUR: Will the Mmister of DEFENCE be Pleased to
~

(a) whether it is a fact that the task of repair, overhauling, servicing and manufacturing 'etc. are being transferred to HAL complexes fronl
Air Force;

( b) whether it is also a fact that Civilian Store Keepers connected with the tasks in Base Repair Depots ~

Equipment Depots are not being transferred toO HAL; and

(c) tf so, th(' reasons therefor and the steps Government propose to take
10 this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINIS".rRY OF DEFENCE (SHRt
SHIVRAJ V. PATIL): (a) to (c) ~

stated in reply to Unstarred Question No. 7562 itt Lok Sabha on the 15th April 1981, for better utilisation of the infrastructure and manpower ~i1

able with the IAF and HAL for manu_
facture/repair/overhaul of aircraft and its svstems some tasks performed by the IAF in the past have been trans'ferred to HAL during the past few years. The employees of the rAP, which included Civilian Store KeepE!rs, were not tran!Jferred to HAL as these were not required by HAL.

